PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7992984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANKET PANCHAMIA	06/08/2021
KANUPRIYA PANDEY	06/12/2021
MEHDI ENTEZARI	06/09/2021
SACHIN PATIL	06/09/2021
AMITH KK	06/09/2021
ROBERT A JOHNSON	06/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISYS CORPORATION
Street Address:	801 LAKEVIEW DRIVE
City:	BLUE BELL
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19424

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17475397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)986-4184

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12152741300

Email: tracey.cohen@unisys.com **UNISYS CORPORATION Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **801 LAKEVIEW DRIVE**

Address Line 4: BLUE BELL, PENNSYLVANIA 19424

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TN690C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY COHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Tracey Cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

Total Attachments: 7

source=TN690C-Assignment#page1.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page2.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page3.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page4.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page5.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page6.tif
source=TN690C-Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sanket Panchamia having a place of business at SEZ (Unit | & II), 3rd to 11th floors, Block 3, Wing B; Survey No. 31/1, Chikkakannalli Village; Varthur Hobli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru East Taluk; Bengaluru- 560035 Karnataka India and Kanupriva Pandey having a place of business at SEZ (Unit | & II), 3rd to 11th floors, Block 3. Wing B; Survey No. 31/1, Chikkakannalli Village; Varthur Hobli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru East Taluk; Bengaluru-560035 Karnataka India and Mehdi Entezari having a place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Suite 100, Blue Bell, PA 19424 USA and Sachin B Patil having a place of business at SEZ (Unit I & II), 3rd to 11th floors, Block 3, Wing B; Survey No. 31/1, Chikkakannalli Village; Varthur Hobli, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru East Taluk; Bengaluru- 560035 Karnataka India and Amith K K having a place of business at SEZ (Unit I & II), 3rd to 11th floors, Block 3, Wing B; Survey No. 31/1, Chikkakannalli Village; Varthur Hobil, Sarjapur Road, Bengaluru East Taluk; Bengaluru- 560035 Karnataka India are and Robert A. Johnson having a place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Suite 100, Blue Bell, PA 19424 USA are inventors of the inventions of the patent application for United States patent entitled CERTIFICATE-BASED REMOTE DYNAMIC ISOLATION OF IOT DEVICES USING DISTRIBUTED LEDGER **IECHNOLOGIES** identified Serial Number as -15-2091:

WHEREAS, Unisys Corporation, a corporation of the state of Delaware having a place of business at 801 Lakeview Drive, Suite 100, Blue Bell, Pennsylvania 19424, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions, said application and in any patents which may be granted thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Unisys Corporation, its successors and assigns (hereinafter "Assignee"), our entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed in said application, in and to said application and in and to any patents for the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries resulting from said inventions and said patent application, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said inventions, and all patents, reissues and extensions thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries.

We hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the above inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and all priority rights resulting from the above-identified United States patent application. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents that may be granted for said inventions to Assignee, and we agree that we and our successors, assigns or legal representatives thereof, shall be legally bound without additional compensation (except for any statutory fee applicable to witnesses), but without cost to us, to promptly communicate to Assignee or its representatives, all facts known to us or in our possession respecting said inventions whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, to make all rightful oaths and to generally aid our said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining in the name of the Assignee and in enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions on behalf of the Assignee, in the United States and all countries foreign thereto.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which conflicts, or would be in conflict, with this Assignment.

The parties hereto acknowledge that they have specifically requested the present agreement to be drawn up in the English language.

Les parties aux presentes declarent que le present acte a ete redige en anglais a leur demande expresse.

INVENTOR

Sanket Panchamia (Inventor's Typed Name)

2

INVENTOR

Kanupriya Pandey (Inventor's Typed Name)

6 (2) 202 ((Date)

3

<u>INVENTOR</u>

Mehdi Entezari (inventor's Typed Name)

(Inventor's Signature)

INVENTOR

Sachin B Patil (Inventor's Typed Name)

(Date)

INVENTOR

Amith K K (Inventor's Typed Name)

(inventor's Signature)

6

<u>INVENTOR</u>

Robert A Johnson (Inventor's Typed Name)

06/09/2021

(Date)

7